FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE

PROCEDURE

| Number: | 31-12 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| Title: | Faculty Senate |
| Responsibility: | Academic Affairs |
| Original Approval Date: | |
| Last Cabinet Review: | 2/19/2025 |
| Last Revision: | 2/26/2025 |

Reference (Policy and/or Procedure)

SBTCE:

FDTC:

Other:

Procedure Description

DISCLAIMER

PURSUANT TO SECTION 41-1-110 OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SC, AS AMENDED, THE LANGUAGE USED IN THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CREATE EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE EMPLOYEE AND THE SC STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL AND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION / THE SC TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM. THE STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL AND COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION/THE SC TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE CONTENT OF THIS DOCUMENT, IN WHOLE OR IN PART. NO PROMISES OR ASSURANCES, WHETHER WRITTEN OR ORAL, WHICH ARE CONTRARY TO OR INCONSISTENT WITH THE TERMS OF THIS PARAGRAPH CREATE ANY CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT.

I. PURPOSE

To provide guidelines for the establishment and operation of a faculty organization at the College.

Procedure

The Faculty Senate is a representative body serving as a liaison between the Faculty, the President, and the Vice President of Academic Affairs dedicated to promoting the continuing educational processes of Florence-Darlington Technical College.

A copy of the By-Laws for the Faculty Senate of Florence-Darlington Technical College is included in this procedure. They are also available from the Faculty Senate President.